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1. Negotiation and coordination inside CNG 4

(Internal Coordination)

The negotiation and coordination process between Administrations inside CNG 4 has been carried out for the first iteration during the first week of the Conference (16-19 May 2006). As a result, relevant Administrative Declarations were dully (re)submitted before Friday 19 May 2006, 1800. Based on information supplied by the Chairmen of the Sub-CNGs in CNG 4, Annex 1 below summarizes the situation inside CNG 4 as to 19 May 2006.

2. Negotiation and coordination with Administrations from other CNGs

(External Coordination)

Administrations from CNG 4 who needed to coordinate with Administrations from other CNGs have done so on a bilateral basis. This has been achieved and the relevant Administrative Declarations were prepared and submitted accordingly for the first iteration. The Chairmen of the Sub-CNGs in CNG 4 supplied the relevant information summarized in  Annex 2 below.

3. Statistics about the Administrative Declarations concerning Administrations in CNG 4

The statistics concerning the AD for the whole planning area, as well as the submitted AD and their associated validation reports can be found at

http://www.itu.int/ITU-R/terrestrial/pub-reg/rrc06/ad/ad1/index.html
A complete detailed table can be found under

http://www.itu.int/ITU-R/terrestrial/pub-reg/rrc06/input/ad/ad1/ad1master/AD_Master_Iter1_rev2_stats.pdf
However, in order to reduce the focus of this information to the scope of CNG 4, the CNG 4 secretariat prepared and extracted the relevant information shown in Annexes 3-5 below.

Annex 1 (Source: Chairmen of Sub-CNGs)

CNG 4 Internal Coordination and Negotiation Status Table for the first iteration (19 May 2006)

	Adms
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Legend: C = Coordination is needed

U = Coordination is undergoing               A = Administrative Declaration with All to All compatibility

              X (or blank) = No coordination required
                                                                  
Z = Administrative Declaration for Zone compatibility

              D = Paired Compatibility Declarations

                                                                  Shaded = Absent Administrations

Annex 2 (Source: Chairmen of Sub-CNGs)

CNG 4 External Coordination and Negotiation Status Table for the first iteration (19 May 2006)

	Adms In

CNG 4 (
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Legend: C = Coordination is needed

U = Coordination is undergoing               A = Administrative Declaration with All to All compatibility

              X (or blank) = No coordination required
                                                                  
Z = Administrative Declaration for Zone compatibility

              D = Paired Compatibility Declarations

                                                                  Shaded = Absent Administrations

Annex 3 (Source: http://www.itu.int/ITU-R/terrestrial/pub-reg/rrc06/ad/ad1/index.html)

CNG 4 – AD Statistics after validation – First Iteration (19 May 2006)

	Adms
	Records Validated
	Records Saved
	 Records for which Ids were not found or the requirement has been updated AFTER AD.
	Good Records

	ARS


	892
	839

(contained duplicated records)
	6
	833

	BHR


	11
	11
	0
	11

	DJI


	3
	3
	0
	3

	ERI


	
	
	
	

	IRN


	29579
	29579
	1111
	28468

	IRQ


	50858
	50858
	0
	50858

	KWT


	4
	4
	0
	4

	LBN


	11179
	11179
	19
	11160

	OMA


	10
	10
	1
	9

	QAT


	89
	89
	0
	89

	SOM


	
	
	
	

	SYR


	23728
	23728
	865
	22863

	UAE


	8
	8
	0
	8

	YEM


	1116
	1116
	1
	1115


Annex 4 (Source: http://www.itu.int/ITU-R/terrestrial/pub-reg/rrc06/input/ad/ad1/ad1master/AD_Master_Iter1_rev2_stats.pdf)

CNG 4 – AD Detailed “CNG 4 Internal” Statistics after validation – First Iteration (19 May 2006)

	Adms
	ARS
	BHR
	DJI
	ERI
	IRN
	IRQ
	KWT
	LBN
	OMA
	QAT
	SOM
	SYR
	UAE
	YEM

	ARS
	S
	3
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	
	
	1
	
	428

	
	U
	3
	
	----
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	
	
	1
	
	428

	BHR
	S
	
	2
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	4
	1

	
	U
	
	2
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	1
	1

	DJI
	S
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	U
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ERI
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	IRN
	S
	214
	
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	1680
	
	
	2
	
	2

	
	U
	----
	
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	----
	
	
	2
	
	----

	IRQ
	S
	
	1
	
	
	
	49880
	
	2
	1
	1
	
	969
	1
	1

	
	U
	
	1
	
	
	
	49880
	
	1
	1
	1
	
	969
	1
	1
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	1
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	1
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	1
	
	
	
	1
	1
	
	2
	1
	
	
	1
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	1
	84
	
	
	2
	1

	
	U
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	1
	84
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	1

	SOM
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SYR
	S
	3
	
	
	
	3
	969
	
	2135
	
	
	
	18740
	
	

	
	U
	1
	
	
	
	2
	969
	
	1717
	
	
	
	18490
	
	

	UAE
	S
	
	1
	
	
	
	1
	1
	
	1
	1
	
	
	2
	1

	
	U
	
	1
	
	
	
	1
	1
	
	1
	1
	
	
	2
	----

	YEM
	S
	428
	1
	
	
	
	1
	1
	
	1
	1
	
	
	
	683

	
	U
	428
	1
	
	
	
	1
	1
	
	1
	1
	
	
	
	682

	S = Submitted

U = Usable


Shaded = Mismatch 


Annex 5 (Source: http://www.itu.int/ITU-R/terrestrial/pub-reg/rrc06/input/ad/ad1/ad1master/AD_Master_Iter1_rev2_stats.pdf)

CNG 4 – AD Detailed “CNG 4 External” Statistics after validation – First Iteration (19 May 2006)

	Adms
	ARM
	AZE
	CYP
	EGY
	GEO
	GRC
	JOR
	KAZ
	LBY
	PSE
	RUS
	TUR
	UZB

	ARS
	S
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	412
	
	
	1
	
	
	

	
	U
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	396
	
	
	1
	
	
	

	IRN
	S
	8677
	18987
	
	
	3
	
	
	3
	
	
	3
	2
	3

	
	U
	8362
	18255
	
	
	1
	
	
	1
	
	
	1
	1
	1

	IRQ
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	U
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	LBN
	S
	
	
	67
	73
	
	1
	1643
	
	1
	7673
	
	1
	

	
	U
	
	
	57
	67
	
	1
	1634
	
	----
	7673
	
	1
	

	SYR
	S
	
	3
	355
	125
	
	1
	121
	
	
	2
	
	1091
	

	
	U
	
	----
	355
	108
	
	1
	1
	
	
	1
	
	1091
	



S = Submitted

U = Usable


Shaded = Mismatch
